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YUTC Twilight #4 - 2023-07-18

Toronto Track & Field Centre

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 Meter Open

Top 16 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Pierre-Webster, Makenzy Unattached Ontario 11.74 q 1  1.5
2 Miller, Trinity Golden Eagles Track Club 12.11 q 1  1.5
3 Hiuser, Baylie Laurel Creek T.F.C. 12.69 q 1  1.5
4 Chun, Audrey Mississauga T.F.C. 12.75 q 1  1.5
5 Quaidoo, Alexandra York University Track & Field 12.78 q 2  1.1
6 Kerr, Alannah York University Track & Field 12.80 q 1  1.5
7 Leone, Sofia University of Toronto TC 12.85 q 2  1.1
8 Campbell, Jada Flying Angels Academy 13.01 q 1  1.5
9 Amankwah, Edwina Project Athletics Track and Fi 13.41 q 2  1.1

10 Harrylal, Rachel Eclipse Track & Field Inc 13.60 q 3  -0.1
11 Tichy, Maryn 310 Running 13.62 q 2  1.1
12 Sagoe, Aliyah York Region Runners Club 13.62 q 3  -0.1
13 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie Unattached Ontario 13.69 q 2  1.1
14 Smith Robson, Raegan York Region Runners Club 13.80 q 4  1.7
15 Bonsu, Jennifer York University Track & Field 14.01 q 3  -0.1
16 Nasiri, Shadi York University Track & Field 14.13 q 3  -0.1
17 Williams, Kendra Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.27 2  1.1
18 Macherzynska, Renata University of Toronto TC 14.86 3  -0.1
19 Whittaker, Ruby University of Toronto TC 15.37 3  -0.1
20 Lindo, Dayjah York Region Runners Club 15.66 3  -0.1
21 Roberts, Elodie University of Toronto TC 15.74 4  1.7
22 Hargreaves, Valerie Unattached Ontario 16.31 4  1.7

 
Event 1  Women 100 Meter Open

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Pierre-Webster, Makenzy Unattached Ontario 11.74 11.78 10.4  
2 Miller, Trinity Golden Eagles Track Club 12.11 12.26 10.4  
3 Hiuser, Baylie Laurel Creek T.F.C. 12.69 12.78 10.4  
4 Kerr, Alannah York University Track & Field 12.80 12.84 10.4  
5 Chun, Audrey Mississauga T.F.C. 12.75 12.89 10.4  
6 Quaidoo, Alexandra York University Track & Field 12.78 12.99 10.4  
7 Leone, Sofia University of Toronto TC 12.85 13.10 10.4  
8 Campbell, Jada Flying Angels Academy 13.01 13.21 10.4  
9 Amankwah, Edwina Project Athletics Track and Fi 13.41 13.38 20.2  

10 Harrylal, Rachel Eclipse Track & Field Inc 13.60 13.57 20.2  
11 Tichy, Maryn 310 Running 13.62 13.88 20.2  
12 Nasiri, Shadi York University Track & Field 14.13 14.03 20.2  
13 Bonsu, Jennifer York University Track & Field 14.01 14.07 20.2  
14 Smith Robson, Raegan York Region Runners Club 13.80 14.07 20.2  

Preliminaries

12 Sagoe, Aliyah York Region Runners Club 13.62    
13 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie Unattached Ontario 13.69    
17 Williams, Kendra Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.27    
18 Macherzynska, Renata University of Toronto TC 14.86    
19 Whittaker, Ruby University of Toronto TC 15.37    
20 Lindo, Dayjah York Region Runners Club 15.66    
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Women 100 Meter Open)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

21 Roberts, Elodie University of Toronto TC 15.74    
22 Hargreaves, Valerie Unattached Ontario 16.31    

 
Event 2  Men 100 Meter Open

Top 16 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Leslie, Jahnie Project Athletics Track and Fi 10.86 q 1  0.2
2 Collis, Xavier Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.88 q 1  0.2
3 Brookes, Zion Unattached Ontario 10.93 q 1  0.2
4 Chandra, Isaac Flying Angels Academy 10.95 q 1  0.2
5 Burke, Daniel Centro Scuola T.F.C. 11.00 q 3  1.7
6 Akindolire, Ayo Centro Scuola T.F.C. 11.06 q 1  0.2
7 Post, Liam Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.09 q 2  0.8
8 Quayson, Tyriq Unattached Ontario 11.11 q 1  0.2
9 Barnes, Jeshua Golden Eagles Track Club 11.11 q 2  0.8

10 Allen, Kymani Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.18 q 2  0.8
11 Small, Gavyn Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.24 q 2  0.8
12 Sutton, Eric Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.31 q 2  0.8
13 Lee, Jonah Unattached Ontario 11.34 q 2  0.8
14 Samuel-Murillo, Xavier University of Toronto TC 11.36 q 3  1.7
15 Downs, Champion York University Track & Field 11.36 q 2  0.8
16 Falobi, Demilade Unattached Ontario 11.43 q 2  0.8
17 Thomson, Austin Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.48 3  1.7
18 Sivarajah, Yathusan York University Track & Field 11.49 3  1.7
19 Somerville, Nathaniel Golden Eagles Track Club 11.50 3  1.7
20 Bradley, Daniel Unattached 11.51 1  0.2
21 Singh, Manik Unattached Ontario 11.53 4  1.9
22 Davis, Kenji Unattached Ontario 11.55 4  1.9
23 Okeyinka, Damilare Golden Eagles Track Club 11.56 4  1.9
24 Edwards, Travis Jamcan International Athletics 11.60 4  1.9
25 Smith, Noah Project Athletics Track and Fi 11.61 3  1.7
26 Edwards, Darius Laurel Creek T.F.C. 11.64 5  1.0
27 Osakue, Ian York University Track & Field 11.65 5  1.0
28 Gnanapragasam, Emil Flying Angels Academy 11.66 4  1.9
29 Colquhoun, Cooper Unattached Ontario 11.69 3  1.7
30 Hussain, Omarian York University Track & Field 11.75 5  1.0
31 Hernandez, Marco 310 Running 11.80 4  1.9
32 Walters, Fabian Project Athletics Track and Fi 11.80 9  -0.1
33 Barker, Jeff Jamcan International Athletics 11.82 4  1.9
34 Kadmon Shachor, Yarden York University Track & Field 11.84 4  1.9
35 Harry, Khalil Unattached Ontario 11.88 7  1.4
36 Tontodonati, Matthew Unattached Ontario 11.89 5  1.0
37 Nobes, Devon Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.89 7  1.4
38 Miller, Reid Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.94 9  -0.1
39 Yu, Nathan University of Toronto TC 11.95 5  1.0
40 Chandra, James Flying Angels Academy 11.95 7  1.4
41 Lau, Manly University of Toronto TC 11.97 5  1.0
42 Alvarez, Christian Mississauga T.F.C. 11.99 5  1.0
43 Hilton, Bryce Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.99 6  0.9
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 100 Meter Open)
Name  Team Prelims Wind H#

44 Chung, Owen York University Track & Field 12.03 6  0.9
45 Magbitang, Kevin Ultimate Body Sprint Club 12.05 6  0.9
46 Guerra Rincon, Jonas Mississauga T.F.C. 12.09 7  1.4
47 Schurman, Taylor Unattached 12.22 7  1.4
48 Gordon, Thomas Mecca Athletic Club 12.23 6  0.9
49 Perna, Giuliano Unattached Ontario 12.32 6  0.9
50 Markowski, Oskar Mississauga T.F.C. 12.34 6  0.9
51 Marinov, Andrey Mississauga T.F.C. 12.36 6  0.9
52 Charest, Jake Laurel Creek T.F.C. 12.58 6  0.9
53 Tran, Jacob Windsor Legion T.F.C. 12.65 9  -0.1
54 Alvarez, James Mississauga T.F.C. 12.65 7  1.4
55 Chellapillai, Ethan York University Track & Field 12.87 8  1.6
56 Tong, Xuhung Mississauga T.F.C. 13.36 8  1.6
57 Perna, Giovanni Unattached Ontario 13.49 8  1.6
58 Lee Foon, Mike Jamcan International Athletics 13.53 7  1.4
59 Arnfield, Spencer Jamcan International Athletics 14.99 8  1.6
60 Hehar, Manmohan Unattached Ontario 14.99 8  1.6

 
Event 2  Men 100 Meter Open

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Finals

1 Brookes, Zion Unattached Ontario 10.93 10.90 10.3  
2 Leslie, Jahnie Project Athletics Track and Fi 10.86 10.91 10.3  
3 Collis, Xavier Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.88 10.92 10.3  
4 Burke, Daniel Centro Scuola T.F.C. 11.00 10.97 10.3  
5 Chandra, Isaac Flying Angels Academy 10.95 11.03 10.3  
6 Akindolire, Ayo Centro Scuola T.F.C. 11.06 11.06 10.3  
7 Quayson, Tyriq Unattached Ontario 11.11 11.14 10.3  
8 Barnes, Jeshua Golden Eagles Track Club 11.11 11.16 2-0.7  
9 Small, Gavyn Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.24 11.16 2-0.7  

10 Allen, Kymani Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.18 11.30 2-0.7  
11 Downs, Champion York University Track & Field 11.36 11.37 2-0.7  
12 Samuel-Murillo, Xavier University of Toronto TC 11.36 11.38 2-0.7  
13 Post, Liam Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.09 11.39 10.3  
14 Falobi, Demilade Unattached Ontario 11.43 11.53 2-0.7  
15 Sivarajah, Yathusan York University Track & Field 11.49 11.68 2-0.7  

Preliminaries

12 Sutton, Eric Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.31    
13 Lee, Jonah Unattached Ontario 11.34    
17 Thomson, Austin Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.48    
19 Somerville, Nathaniel Golden Eagles Track Club 11.50    
20 Bradley, Daniel Unattached 11.51    
21 Singh, Manik Unattached Ontario 11.53    
22 Davis, Kenji Unattached Ontario 11.55    
23 Okeyinka, Damilare Golden Eagles Track Club 11.56    
24 Edwards, Travis Jamcan International Athletics 11.60    
25 Smith, Noah Project Athletics Track and Fi 11.61    
26 Edwards, Darius Laurel Creek T.F.C. 11.64    
27 Osakue, Ian York University Track & Field 11.65    
28 Gnanapragasam, Emil Flying Angels Academy 11.66    
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 100 Meter Open)
 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

29 Colquhoun, Cooper Unattached Ontario 11.69    
30 Hussain, Omarian York University Track & Field 11.75    
31 Hernandez, Marco 310 Running 11.80    
32 Walters, Fabian Project Athletics Track and Fi 11.80    
33 Barker, Jeff Jamcan International Athletics 11.82    
34 Kadmon Shachor, Yarden York University Track & Field 11.84    
35 Harry, Khalil Unattached Ontario 11.88    
36 Tontodonati, Matthew Unattached Ontario 11.89    
37 Nobes, Devon Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.89    
38 Miller, Reid Peterborough Legion Track Club 11.94    
39 Yu, Nathan University of Toronto TC 11.95    
40 Chandra, James Flying Angels Academy 11.95    
41 Lau, Manly University of Toronto TC 11.97    
42 Alvarez, Christian Mississauga T.F.C. 11.99    
43 Hilton, Bryce Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.99    
44 Chung, Owen York University Track & Field 12.03    
45 Magbitang, Kevin Ultimate Body Sprint Club 12.05    
46 Guerra Rincon, Jonas Mississauga T.F.C. 12.09    
47 Schurman, Taylor Unattached 12.22    
48 Gordon, Thomas Mecca Athletic Club 12.23    
49 Perna, Giuliano Unattached Ontario 12.32    
50 Markowski, Oskar Mississauga T.F.C. 12.34    
51 Marinov, Andrey Mississauga T.F.C. 12.36    
52 Charest, Jake Laurel Creek T.F.C. 12.58    
53 Tran, Jacob Windsor Legion T.F.C. 12.65    
54 Alvarez, James Mississauga T.F.C. 12.65    
55 Chellapillai, Ethan York University Track & Field 12.87    
56 Tong, Xuhung Mississauga T.F.C. 13.36    
57 Perna, Giovanni Unattached Ontario 13.49    
58 Lee Foon, Mike Jamcan International Athletics 13.53    
59 Arnfield, Spencer Jamcan International Athletics 14.99    
60 Hehar, Manmohan Unattached Ontario 14.99    

 
Event 4  Boys 300 Meter U14

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Erechook, Rook University of Toronto TC  40.94
 2 Costain, Ethan Project Athletics Track and Fi  49.84
 3 Bleau, Najharie Project Athletics Track and Fi  50.71

 
Event 5  Girls 300 Meter U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Taylor, Paige Stratford Sabrecats Track Club  44.63
 2 Arnold, Samantha Laurel Creek T.F.C.  45.41
 3 Sidhu-Mead, River York University Track & Field  48.09
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Event 6  Boys 300 Meter U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Lemay, Kai Blue Devils Athletics Club  39.60
 2 Wright, Kyan York Region Runners Club  41.49
 3 Fitzsimmons, Ollie York Region Runners Club  42.02
 4 Kelly, Chevarie Project Athletics Track and Fi  45.95
 5 Anderson, Carmelo Project Athletics Track and Fi  47.22

 
Event 7  Women 400 Meter Open

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Okpali, Favour London Western T.F.C. 156.39
 2 Berube Boutin, Julia Monarch Athletics Club 158.52
 3 Clifton, Ciara Blue Devils Athletics Club 159.73
 4 Freeman, Chloe Peterborough Legion Track Club 11:00.05
 5 Tymen, Laure University of Toronto TC 11:01.10
 6 Blacquier, Melissa Blue Devils Athletics Club 11:01.23
 7 Wilson, Michaela Durham Legion Athletics 11:01.91
 8 Green, Julia Laurel Creek T.F.C. 21:02.59
 9 Rinella, Ava Motown Athletics Club 21:03.04
 10 Fitzpatrick, Arowyn 310 Running 11:03.73
 11 Gilchrist, Lockett South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C. 21:03.79
 12 Carpenter, Tegan Blue Devils Athletics Club 21:04.45
 13 Ankersmit, Reese Niagara Olympic Club 21:07.97
 14 Bhatt, Kimi 310 Running 31:14.72
 15 Oswald, Carrie-Ann Unattached Ontario 31:35.31

 
Event 8  Men 400 Meter Open

Name  Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 Samuel-Murillo, Xavier University of Toronto TC 149.35
 2 Moustafa, Ibrahim York University Track & Field 149.89
 3 Post, Liam Peterborough Legion Track Club 251.67
 4 Ferth, Shane Unattached Ontario 151.78
 5 Luong, Kai Blue Devils Athletics Club 152.02
 6 Koch, Thomas York University Track & Field 152.06
 7 Oliveira, Dylan Unattached Ontario 152.72
 8 Boisvert, Joshua Unattached Ontario 353.05
 9 Radovich, Ronan Border City AC 253.36
 10 Simon-Tucker, Myles York University Track & Field 253.77
 11 Morgan, Otis Jamcan International Athletics 254.20
 12 Powers, Jahleel Blue Devils Athletics Club 254.60
 13 Hernandez, Marco 310 Running 356.21
 14 Lascelles, Eric Jamcan International Athletics 357.09
 15 Nobes, Devon Peterborough Legion Track Club 357.22
 16 McAuslan, Spencer 310 Running 257.96
 17 Connors, Michael University of Toronto TC 358.40
 18 Rogers, Caiden Peterborough Legion Track Club 31:00.11
 19 Vaughan, Shane Blue Devils Athletics Club 31:07.79
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Event 9  Girls 1200 Meter U14

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Quinn, Mazie Niagara Olympic Club  4:10.46
 2 Brookings, Alivia Durham Dragons Athletics  4:16.41
 3 Meng, Yiyao Unattached Ontario  4:17.60
 4 Cottee, Holly Niagara Olympic Club  4:34.02

 
Event 11  Girls 1200 Meter U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Ankersmit, Drew Erika Niagara Olympic Club  4:34.05
 2 Cottee, Paige Niagara Olympic Club  4:48.56

 
Event 12  Boys 1200 Meter U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Kipkabirir, Brian Blue Devils Athletics Club  3:31.13
 2 Ferguson, Adam York University Track & Field  3:59.92

 
Event 13  Girls 1500 Meter U18

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Quinn, Zoe Niagara Olympic Club  5:02.30
 2 Quinn, Thea Niagara Olympic Club  5:04.49
 3 Smith, Mary Mississauga T.F.C.  5:28.38

 
Event 14  Boys 1500 Meter U18

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Huang, Charles University of Toronto TC  4:11.61
 2 Cantelon, Theo University of Toronto TC  4:11.76
 3 Houston, Zachary Niagara Olympic Club  4:28.11
 4 Liu, Michael University of Toronto TC  4:30.90
 5 Parr, Freddie University of Toronto TC  4:31.46
 6 Shortis, Paul York Region Runners Club  4:37.54
 7 Kelly, Logan Mississauga T.F.C.  4:39.85
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Boys 1500 Meter U18)
Name  Team Finals

 8 Hong, William Unattached  4:41.99
 9 Grossi, Skyler Unattached Ontario  4:43.25
 10 Grossi, Liam Unattached Ontario  4:47.08
 11 Fitzsimmons, Finn York Region Runners Club  4:55.19

 
Event 15  Men 1500 Meter Master

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Wong, Kenneth Monarch Athletics Club  4:40.29
 
Event 17  Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U16

Top 16 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Keys, Natalie Peterborough Legion Track Club 12.75 q   2.0
2 Lealess, Alexis London Western T.F.C. 13.30 q   2.0
3 Catenacci, Cassie Windsor Legion T.F.C. 14.76 q   2.0
4 Williams, Kendra Laurel Creek T.F.C. 15.28 q   2.0
5 Aitken, Demi London Legion T.F. Alliance 16.41 q   2.0
6 Chulu, Murielle Blue Devils Athletics Club 17.07 q   2.0
7 McLean, Charlotte Laurel Creek T.F.C. 17.49 q   2.0
8 Kulker, Kaitlyn Laurel Creek T.F.C. 19.33 q   2.0

 
Event 17  Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U16

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Keys, Natalie Peterborough Legion Track Club 12.75 12.69  0.2  
2 Lealess, Alexis London Western T.F.C. 13.30 13.31  0.2  
3 Catenacci, Cassie Windsor Legion T.F.C. 14.76 15.22  0.2  
4 McLean, Charlotte Laurel Creek T.F.C. 17.49 16.64  0.2  
5 Williams, Kendra Laurel Creek T.F.C. 15.28 16.77  0.2  
6 Kulker, Kaitlyn Laurel Creek T.F.C. 19.33 21.21  0.2  

Preliminaries

5 Aitken, Demi London Legion T.F. Alliance 16.41    
6 Chulu, Murielle Blue Devils Athletics Club 17.07    

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U18

Top 8 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Taylor, Brooklyn York University Track & Field 14.68 q   0.7
2 Hiuser, Baylie Laurel Creek T.F.C. 15.29 q   0.7
3 Massoom, Victoria Thorold Elite Track Club 16.55 q   0.7
4 Matenda, Davinence Windsor Legion T.F.C. 19.84 q   0.7
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Event 19  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 0.762m U18

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Taylor, Brooklyn York University Track & Field 14.68 14.87  -0.1  
2 Hiuser, Baylie Laurel Creek T.F.C. 15.29 14.98  -0.1  
3 Massoom, Victoria Thorold Elite Track Club 16.55 16.49  -0.1  
4 Matenda, Davinence Windsor Legion T.F.C. 19.84 16.78  -0.1  

 
Event 20  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U20

Top 8 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Roberts, Elodie University of Toronto TC 24.11 q   0.7
 
Event 20  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U20

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Roberts, Elodie University of Toronto TC 24.11 22.88  -0.1  
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U16

Top 8 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Charest, Jake Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.88 q   -0.2
2 Rogers, Caiden Peterborough Legion Track Club 15.52 q   -0.2
3 Kozlov, Alexander Golden Eagles Track Club 15.67 q   -0.2

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m U16

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Charest, Jake Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.88 14.93  -0.4  
2 Kozlov, Alexander Golden Eagles Track Club 15.67 15.65  -0.4  
3 Rogers, Caiden Peterborough Legion Track Club 15.52 15.68  -0.4  

 
Event 23  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 0.914m U18

Top 8 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Edwards, Darius Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.86 q   -0.6
2 Hussain, Omarian York University Track & Field 15.37 q   -0.6
3 Mariani, Matteo Windsor Legion T.F.C. 16.42 q   -0.6
4 Mitchell, B'Jorn Monte Cristo Track Club 18.02 q   -0.6

 
Event 23  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 0.914m U18

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 Hussain, Omarian York University Track & Field 15.37 15.65  0.6  
2 Mitchell, B'Jorn Monte Cristo Track Club 18.02 15.71  0.6  
3 Mariani, Matteo Windsor Legion T.F.C. 16.42 16.94  0.6  

Preliminaries

1 Edwards, Darius Laurel Creek T.F.C. 14.86    
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Event 25  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 1.067m 20+

Top 8 Advance by Time

Name  Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 Bruce, Cameron Unattached Ontario 14.20 q   -0.6
 
Event 25  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 1.067m 20+

 Name Team FinalsPrelims Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Bruce, Cameron Unattached Ontario 14.20    
 
Event 26  Women Long Jump Open

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Lew, Jasmine Unattached British Columbia 6.07m   1.5
2 Ellenwood, Georgia Unattached British Columbia 6.06m   1.4
3 Jones, Leah York University Track & Field 5.74m   1.3
4 Henry, Olivia York University Track & Field 5.50m   1.4
5 Rong, Carol York University Track & Field 5.07m   1.5
6 Vygunthavasan, Raveena York University Track & Field 4.93m   1.4
7 Muraleetharan, Abinaya York University Track & Field 4.86m   1.3
8 Wen, Crystal Blue Devils Athletics Club 4.61m   1.4
9 Ganeshamurthi, Sajini United Tamil Sports Club 4.56m   1.4

10 Yip, Madie York University Track & Field 4.55m   1.6
10 Kongara, Ankitha York University Track & Field 4.55m   0.9
12 Smith Robson, Raegan York Region Runners Club 4.06m   0.8
13 Ketchum-Evans, Melina York Region Runners Club 4.05m   1.4
14 Vegter, Violet Unattached 3.62m   1.1
15 Robarts, Carolyn Unattached 3.27m   1.1

 
Event 27  Men Long Jump Open

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Barnes, Jeshua Golden Eagles Track Club 6.71m   1.7
2 Young, Arren Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 6.68m   1.2
3 Che, Eric Unattached Ontario 6.64m   0.6
4 Sirisombath, Tim Unattached Ontario 6.52m   1.4
5 Stewart, Jaden York University Track & Field 6.26m   1.1
6 Crawford, James Unattached Ontario 5.96m   1.2
7 Lemay, Liam Blue Devils Athletics Club 5.92m   1.3
8 Soares, Michael York University Track & Field 5.91m   1.6
9 Ilunga, Jason York University Track & Field 5.17m   1.0

10 MacDonald, Jonah Eclipse Track & Field Inc 4.90m   1.3
11 Foulis, Aiden York Region Runners Club 4.33m   1.6
12 Wright, Kyan York Region Runners Club 4.20m   1.4
--- Ng, Adrian York University Track & Field FOUL    
--- Chan, Nathan Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On FOUL    

 
Event 28  Women Triple Jump Open

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Henry, Olivia York University Track & Field 12.06m   0.2
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Women Triple Jump Open)
Name  Team Finals Wind

2 Taylor, Brooklyn York University Track & Field 11.06m   NWI
3 Joaquin, Maya Phoenix Athletics Assoc. of On 10.54m   -0.1
4 Golds, Sherri Unattached Ontario 9.20m   -0.1

 
Event 29  Men Triple Jump Open

Name  Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 Kathiravelu, Matthew United Tamil Sports Club 13.33m   0.1
2 Colquhoun, Jackson Unattached Ontario 11.98m   +0.0
2 Elhag, Ehab Unattached 11.98m   0.2
4 Peterson, Cassius Unattached Ontario 11.81m   NWI
5 Tran, Jacob Windsor Legion T.F.C. 11.14m   0.1
6 Foulis, Aiden York Region Runners Club 9.07m   -0.1

 
Event 30  Women High Jump Open

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Hanna, Vivienne Boost Athletics Club  1.50m
 2 Lovegrove, Sarah Niagara Olympic Club  1.45m
 --- Barclay, Peyton Stratford Sabrecats Track Club  NH

 
Event 31  Men High Jump Open

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Lepage, Pierce Unattached Ontario  2.00m
 2 Herbert, Cameron Eclipse Track & Field Inc  1.60m

 
Event 34  Girls Discus Throw 1.0kg U18

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Francis, Jenae Project Athletics Track and Fi  36.31m
 2 Burgess, Dorian London Legion T.F. Alliance  26.44m

 
Event 39  Boys Discus Throw 1.0kg U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Burns, Tyler Saugeen Track & Field Associat  33.75m
 
Event 40  Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg U18

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Crawford, Calum Stratford Sabrecats Track Club  40.20m
 2 Mariani, Matteo Windsor Legion T.F.C.  34.55m
 3 Crego, Nolan Maximus Performance  33.11m
 4 Bucek, Nicolas Boost Athletics Club  23.79m

 
Event 42  Men Discus Throw 2.0kg 20+

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Ransky, Mike Unattached Ontario  53.99m
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Event 43  Men Discus Throw Master

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Murby, Ness Kajaks Track & Field Club  21.70m
 
Event 45  Girls Javelin Throw 500g U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Chambers, Zariah Maximus Performance  24.77m
 2 McClement, Penelope Etobicoke Huskies-Striders Tra  16.92m

 
Event 48  Women Javelin Throw 600g 20+

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Ellenwood, Georgia Unattached British Columbia  43.83m
 2 Crispe, Michelle Unattached Ontario  36.65m

 
Event 51  Boys Javelin Throw 600g U16

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Burns, Tyler Saugeen Track & Field Associat  25.51m
 
Event 52  Boys Javelin Throw 700g U18

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Crego, Nolan Maximus Performance  45.51m
 
Event 54  Men Javelin Throw 800g 20+

Name  Team Finals

Finals

 1 Lepage, Pierce Unattached Ontario  58.51m
 2 Ellery, Eric Unattached Ontario  40.13m
 3 Zowkewych, Peter University of Toronto TC  24.68m


